1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
Surface Mount Multilayer Inductor NFP Series
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Case Size L W H P

M = ±20%, N = ±30%
Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Rated inductance in μH (R denotes decimal point)
NFPS
Series* (Recommended "S" for Upgraded Saturation Current)
           (Optional "H" for Highest Current Option)
RoHS compliant
1R0M TR F0806
Case Size: 06 = 0603, 10 = 0805
Current rating code (120=1200mA)
160
Current (mA)
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (u
H
)
Standard NFP
Recommended NFPS
Optional NFPH
*NFP vs. NFPS vs. NFPH Performance Comparison
0.47uH 0806
pharris
New Stamp
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
Surface Mount Multilayer Inductor NFP Series
NIC Partnumber Inductance
(mH) Tolerance Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(Ω)
Irms
(mA)
Isat
(mA)
Component
Thickness
(mm)
NFP0805MR22TR150F 0.22 ±20% (M)
1MHz
100 0.09 ± 25% 1500 -
0.5 ± 0.1
NFP0805_R47TR110F 0.47 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 100
0.12 ± 25% 1100
-
NFPS0805_R47TR110F 0.47 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 80 1300
NFP0805_1R0TR80F 1.0 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 60
0.19 ± 25% 800
-
NFPS0805_1R0TR80F 1.0 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 40 700
NFP0805_1R5TR70F 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 50
0.26 ± 25%  700
-
NFPS0805_1R5TR70F 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 35 500
NFP0805_2R2TR60F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 40 0.34 ± 25%
600
-
NFPS0805_2R2TR60F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 30 0.32 ± 25% 350
NFP0805_R47TR120F
0.47
±20% (M), ±30% (N) 100 0.09 ± 25% 1200 -
0.9 ± 0.1

1.5
±20% (M), ±30% (N) 50 0.16 ± 25% 900 -
NFPS0805_1R5TR110F ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 50 0.16 ± 25% 1100 800
NFP0805_2R2TR80F
2.2
±20% (M), ±30% (N) 40 0.25 ± 25% 800 -
NFPS0805_2R2TR90F ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 40 0.20 ± 25% 900 500
NFP0805_3R3TR90F
3.3
±20% (M), ±30% (N) 30 0.19 ± 25% 900 -
NFPS0805_3R3TR90F ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 30 0.20 ± 25% 900 350
NFP0805_4R7TR80F
4.7
±20% (M), ±30% (N) 30 0.25 ± 25% 800 -
NFPS0805_4R7TR80F ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 30 0.25 ± 25% 800 280
NFP0805M100TR50F 10 ±20% (M) 15 0.5 ± 30% 500 - 1.25 ± 0.2
NFP0805 SERIES                                           0805 CASE SIZE
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
NIC Partnumber Inductance
(mH) Tolerance Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(Ω)
Irms
(mA)
Isat
(mA)
Component
Thickness
(mm)
NFP0603NR47TR90F 0.47 ±30% (N)
1MHz
105 0.19 ± 25% 900 - 0.5 ± 0.1
NFPS0603_R22TR125F 0.22 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 200 0.10 ± 25% 1250 1600
0.8 ± 0.15
NFPS0603_R33TR120F 0.33 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 190 0.13 ± 25% 1200 1500
NFP0603NR47TR120F 0.47 ±30% (N) 105 0.12 ± 25% 1200 -
NFPS0603_R47TR110F 0.47 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 180 0.15 ± 25% 1100 1200
NFP0603NR68TR100F 0.68 ±30% (N) 90 0.16 ± 25% 1000 -
NFPS0603_R68TR115F 0.68 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 160 0.18 ± 25% 1150 1100
NFP0603N1R0TR95F 1.0 ±30% (N) 60 0.20 ± 25% 950 -
NFPS0603_1R0TR100F 1.0 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 125 0.20 ± 25% 1000 800
NFPS0603_1R5TR90F 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 100 0.23 ± 25% 900 500
NFP0603N2R2TR75F 2.2 ±30% (N) 40 0.30 ± 25%  750 -
NFPS0603_2R2TR85F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 80 0.30 ± 25% 850 300
NFP0603 SERIES                                           0603 CASE SIZE
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Maximum -30% inductance drop from initial measured value at Isat.
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Maximum -30% inductance drop from initial measured value at Isat.
3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com

(mA)
Isat
(mA)
Component
Thickness
(mm)
NFP0806_R47TR160F
0.47
±20% (M), ±30% (N)
1MHz
100
0.06 ± 25% 1600 -
0.9 ± 0.1
NFPS0806MR47TR150F 20% 0.08 ± 25% 1500 1600
NFPH0806MR47TR230F ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 90 0.04 ± 25% 2300 2500
NFPH0806MR68TR180F 0.68 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 80 0.06 ± 25% 1800 2000
NFP0806_1R0TR140F
1.0
±20% (M), ±30% (N)
70 0.09 ± 25% 1400

50 0.11 ± 25% 1200
-
NFPS0806M2R2TR120F 20% 500
NFP0806_3R3TR120F
3.3
±20% (M), ±30% (N)
40 0.12 ± 25% 1200
-
NFPS0806M3R3TR120F 20% 330
NFP0806_4R7TR110F
4.7
±20% (M), ±30% (N)
30 0.14 ± 25% 1100
-
NFPS0806M4R7TR110F 20% 220
NFP0806M100TR80F 10 ±20% (M) 15 0.25 ± 25% 800 - 1.1 ± 0.1
NIC Partnumber Inductance
(mH) Tolerance Test
Frequency
SRF

±20% (M), ±30% (N)
30 0.10 ± 25% 1200
-
NFPS1008_3R3TR120F ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 450
NFP1008_4R7TR110F
4.7
±20% (M), ±30% (N)
25 0.11 ± 25% 1100
-
NFPS1008_4R7TR110F ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 320
NFP1008_1R0TR150F 1.0 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 70 0.09 ± 25% 1500 -
1.1 ± 0.1
NFP1008_2R2TR100F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 40 0.12 ± 25% 1000 -
NFP1008_3R3TR100F 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 30 0.12 ± 25% 1000 -
NFP1008_4R7TR90F 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 25 0.14 ± 25% 900 -
NFP1008M100TR80F 10 ±20% (M) 15 0.30 ± 30% 800 -
NFP0806 SERIES                                           0806 CASE SIZE
NFP1008 SERIES                                           1008 CASE SIZE
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Maximum -30% inductance drop from initial measured value at Isat.
Maximum +40°C temperature rise at Irms. Maximum -30% inductance drop from initial measured value at Isat.
4
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com